
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 157

ANSWERED ON 5TH DECEMBER, 2024


SIX-LANNING OF NH-148


†*157. SHRI RAMVIR SINGH BIDHURI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the time by which the construction work of the six-lane highway in South Delhi from NH148NA DND Kalindi Kunj to Faridabad-

Sohna is likely to be completed; and


(b) the estimated total cost of construction of the said stretch of the National Highway (NH)?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (b)        A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF LOK

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 157 ANSWERED ON 5TH DECEMBER,

2024 ASKED BY SHRI RAMVIR SINGH BIDHURI REGARDING ‘SIX-

LANNING OF NH-148’.


(a) to (b)    DND Faridabad Bypass Sohna NH:148NA Six-lane access

controlled Highway having total length of 59.063 km is being implemented in three packages as per below detail:-


Package Length Total

Construction

Cost in Crores

Present Status

DND Faridabad

Bypass

Sohna  Pkg-1

09 km 2017.42 Physical progress around

81% and with revised

scheduled completion by

September 2025.

DND Faridabad

Bypass

Sohna  Pkg-2

25.38 km

1908.4

Project completed in

September, 24 and open to

traffic.

DND Faridabad

Bypass

Sohna  Pkg-3

26.063 km 978.07 Project completed in May,

23 and open to traffic.
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